

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19328/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2005 in WP No.2425/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NEPA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITTHAL

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

With S.L.P. (C) No.19334 of 2005

(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) No.19337 of 2005

(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.19341 to 19343 of 2005

(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.19345-19346 of 2005

(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.19348-19350 of 2005

(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.19352-19355 of 2005

(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) No.20533 of 2005

(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) No.20537 of 2005
(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) No.20538 of 2005
(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) No.20540 of 2005
(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) No.22959 of 2005
(Office Report for Direction)

S.L.P. (C) No.6199 of 2006
(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 14/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

....2/-

- 2 -

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kewal Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

le
cha Nyayalaya
inclined to
ion
o the

In view of the remedy of intra-court appeal being now available as a result of the enactment of the Madhya Pradesh Uch (Khand Nyaypeeth Ko Appeal) Adhiniyam, 2005, we are not entertained these special leave petitions under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petitions are, thus, dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to approach the High Court.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar